
Total Price $1,170.00 Total Price $2,585.00 Total Price $3,413.00 Total Price $4,375.00 Total Price $8,187.00 Total Price $8,275.00

Line # Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 The City of Laredo CD- Municipal Housing is requesting sealed bids for the Lawn Maintenance MH and NA Properties, subject to the terms and conditions and other contract provisions. The City of Laredo reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any minor irregularities. Bidders are strongly encouraged to submit their bids electronically through use of Cit-E-Bid or in person - hand delivery. Mailed bids (i.e. USPS, FedEx, UPS), telegraphic, emails or facsimile bids will not be considered. Hand Delivered bids may be received at the City Secretary Office, 1110 Houston St., 3rd. floor, Laredo, Texas 78040 until 5:00 P.M. on January 9, 2025,and all proposals received will be opened and publicly acknowledged at 10:00 AM on January 10, 2025. If hand delivered bids, it must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked: FY25-030 - Lawn Maintenance MH & NA Properties - Laredo Municipal HousingScope of Work:General Conditions: Bidders are required to submit their bids upon the following expressed condi

2 MUNICIPAL HOUSING PROPERTIESPlease see attachment tab for the image.        Orange color indicates Sidewalks, and Ditches for maintenance the perimeter sidewalks of McPherson rd., Calton rd., ponderosa Dr, and cherry hill ending at sycamore Ln. This also includes the Ditches of Calton Rd.                The color Green indicates Islands for maintenance Walnut Cir, Magnolia Ln, Teakwood Ln, Sequoia Ln, White Oak Ln, Ponderosa Dr, Pine Crest Cir, Poplar Ln, Maple Cir, and Sycamore Lane                    Pink color indicates Empty Lots for maintenance, Walnut Cir, Magnolia Ln, Teakwood Ln, Sequoia Ln, white oak Ln, Poplar Ln, Maple Ln and Sycamore Ln.$663.00 $663.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,143.00 $2,143.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $6,848.00 $6,848.00 $5,225.00 $5,225.00

2.1 1204 N. Meadow 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $95.00 $99.00 $150.00

2.2 #13 Iturbide 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $95.00 $275.00 $250.00

2.3 802 Grant 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $80.00 $125.00 $150.00

2.4 115 San Francisco Ave. 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $95.00 $125.00 $150.00

2.5 419 Zaragoza 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $80.00 $99.00 $100.00

2.6 1901 Farragut 1 EA $39.00 $120.00 $80.00 $100.00 $175.00 $250.00

2.7 302 San Enrique 1 EA $39.00 $40.00 $80.00 $75.00 $125.00 $200.00

2.8 1803 Juarez 1 EA $39.00 $100.00 $90.00 $75.00 $155.00 $225.00

2.9 1806 Juarez 1 EA $39.00 $100.00 $90.00 $75.00 $155.00 $250.00

2.10 Mcpherson Rd 1 EA $39.00 $100.00 $90.00 $200.00 $875.00 $175.00

2.11 Calton Rd 1 EA $39.00 $25.00 $90.00 $200.00 $675.00 $125.00

2.12 Ponderosa Dr. 1 EA $39.00 $120.00 $80.00 $250.00 $475.00 $250.00

2.13 Cherry Hill sidewalks included rain drain outlet ditches1 EA $39.00 $100.00 $80.00 $450.00 $575.00 $200.00

2.14 7 empty lots at Teakwood Ln., Walnut Cir., White Oak, Poplar Ln., Sequoia Ln., Maple Cir., Sycamore Ln., and islands included1 EA $39.00 $325.00 $450.00 $550.00 $980.00 $1,500.00

2.15 2301 Lafayette 1 EA $39.00 $325.00 $250.00 $400.00 $780.00 $500.00

2.16 810 Sanders Ave 1 EA $39.00 $120.00 $113.00 $80.00 $455.00 $250.00

2.17 2302 Lafayette 1 EA $39.00 $325.00 $250.00 $400.00 $700.00 $500.00

3 NOISE ABATEMENT PROPERTIES $507.00 $507.00 $585.00 $585.00 $1,270.00 $1,270.00 $1,075.00 $1,075.00 $1,339.00 $1,339.00 $3,050.00 $3,050.00

3.1 3206 E. Montgomery 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $75.00 $99.00 $250.00

3.2 3209 E. Elm 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $75.00 $99.00 $250.00

3.3 3101 E. Elm 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $95.00 $99.00 $175.00

3.4 3015 E. Locust 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $80.00 $125.00 $250.00

3.5 2915 E. Locust 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $80.00 $125.00 $250.00

3.6 3114 E. Frost 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $75.00 $99.00 $200.00

3.7 3019 E. Frost 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $75.00 $99.00 $275.00

3.8 3002 E. Frost 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $75.00 $99.00 $250.00

3.9 3001 Stewart 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $80.00 $99.00 $175.00

3.10 3101 Stewart 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $100.00 $80.00 $99.00 $300.00

3.11 3202 E. Price 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $90.00 $95.00 $99.00 $275.00

3.12 3203 E. Plum 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $90.00 $95.00 $99.00 $300.00

3.13 3003 E. Stewart 1 EA $39.00 $45.00 $90.00 $95.00 $99.00 $100.00

WCD Enterprises, LLCNick Benavides Royal Contractors, Inc.
Torres Landscaping and Paint 

Inc.
Texas House of Clean

Budget Maintenance Group, 

LLC.

FY25-030 - Page 1


